CH \$415.00 8768049

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM497865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cerule, LLC		07/02/2018	Limited Liability Company: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Desert Lake Technologies, LLC		
Street Address:	735 Commercial Street, Suite 8000		
City:	Klamath Falls		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97601		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87680496	CYVIA
Registration Number:	5391262	MESENKINE
Registration Number:	5282867	LOXDOWN
Registration Number:	5262657	BUILDING EXTRAORDINARY LIVES
Registration Number:	5168444	PLASMAFLO
Registration Number:	4745097	CYACTIV
Registration Number:	4828537	CERULE
Registration Number:	3274536	DESERT LAKE TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3294865	STEMENHANCE
Registration Number:	3935146	AFANINPLUS
Registration Number:	3739543	DESERT LAKE TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3736820	DESERT LAKE
Registration Number:	3736810	D
Registration Number:	3873810	DLT HYDRO·DRI
Registration Number:	3632711	CYANIN-PLUS
Registration Number:	3505861	MIGRATOSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5035955301

TRADEMARK
OOG/80 FRAME: 03/

900473764 REEL: 006480 FRAME: 0348

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035955300

Email: ptotmdocket@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin M. Hayes

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6419-56205-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin M. Hayes

SIGNATURE: /Kevin M. Hayes/

DATE SIGNED: 11/12/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Articles of Ammendment Final - Name Change - DLT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006480 FRAME: 0349



Articles of Amendment/Dissolution - Limited Liability Company

Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 - Selem, OR 97310-1322 - soc oregon, ocy/pusiness - Phone: (503) 986-2200

(© ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (Complete only 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 8)

(ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (Complete only 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 8)

C ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION (Complete 6,7, 8)

JUL 05 2018



REGISTRY NUMBER: 744771-84

OREGON
In accordance with Oragon Revised Statute 192 410-192 490, the information on this application is public record.

SECRETARY OF STATE
We must release this information to all parties upon accordance with the statement of the public record.

lease Type or Print Legibly in Black Ink. Attach Additional Sheet		For onice use only					
	ES OF AMENDMENT ONLY						
1. ENTITY NAME: CERULE, LLC							
2. THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT(S) TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION IS MADE HEREBY: (State the article number(s) and set forth the article(s) as it is amended to read.)							
Article 1 is amended in its entirety to read as follows:							
"1) Name. The name of the limited liabili	ity company is Desert Lake	Technologies, LLC (the					
"Company")."							
3. PLEASE CHECK THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT: (© This amendment was adopted by the manager(s) w Date of adoption of each amendment: 07/02/20		ction was not required.					
This amendment(s) was approved by the members. Date of adoption of each amendment:		s approved the amendment(s).					
4. PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS (Physical Street Address)	5. INDÍVIDUAL W	ITH DIRECT KNOWLEDGE (Name and Address)					
735 Commercial Street, Suite 8000	 List the name and address of at least one individual who is a member or manager of the LLC or an authorized representative with direct knowledge of the operations and business activities of the LLC. 						
Klamath Falls, OR 97601		Gregory S. Newman					
		percial Street, Suite 8000					
	Klamath Fa	alls, OR 97601					
ARTICL	ES OF DISSOLUTION ONLY						
6. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:							
7. DATE DISSOLUTION OCCURRED: Future date not allowed.							
8. EXECUTION: I declare, under penalty of perjury, that this otherwise misrepresent the identity of the person or any mem been examined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge and the law and may be penalized by fines, imprisonment or both.	bers, managers, employees or agents (of the limited liability company. This filing has					
Signature: Prin	nted Name:	Title:					
Gr	regory S. Newman	Manager					
	·						
CONTACT NAME: (To resolve questions with this filing)							
Randall G. Malmstrom	DESERT LAN	KE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC					

TRADEMARK REEL: 006480 FRAME: 0350

RECORDED: 11/12/2018

PHONE NUMBER: (Include area code)

Articles of Amendment/Dissolution - Limited Dability Company (11/17)

503.224.6440